

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 33652 OF 2022

Sagar Kantilal DevrePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through PrincipalRESPONDENT

Secretary And 5 Ors.

Mr.Prasad Wagh for Petitioner

Adv. Makarand B. Savant For Respondent No.6

Adv. Rahul Sinha i/b DSK Legal For Res.No 2&3

Mr. Abhay Nevagi a/w Mr. Sandesh Shukla, Mr. Amit Singh i/b

Mr. Abhay Nevagi & Asso.Res-5

Shri. Milind V. More (Addl.GP) For The State of Maharashtra

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SANTOSH GOVINDRAO
CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ**

DATE : 1st December, 2022

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)