

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2054 OF 2023

Sagar Kantilal Devre .. Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

None for the petitioner.

Mr. Milind V. More, Addl. Govt. Pleader for State.

Mr. Amit Singh a/w Shivani Deshmukh & Mithun Khaire i/by
Abhay Nevagi Associates for respondent no.5.

Mr. Makarand B. Savant for respondent no.6.

**CORAM: DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

DATE: 3rd NOVEMBER, 2023

P.C.:

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Office to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)