

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.2054 OF 2023

Sagar Kantilal Devre ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amit Singh with Mr. Bhushan Bhadgale i/b Abhay Nevagi and Associates for the Respondent No.5.

Mr. Makarand Savant for the Respondent No.6.

Mr. Milind More, Addl.G.P. for the Respondent–State.

***CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. The petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

BHARATI DANGRE, J.